
B8 March 21, 2018 The Tuscola Journal

LEGAL NOTICE
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION

Notice of Material Letting
Sealed proposals will be
received in the office of the
Douglas County Engineer
until 2:00 P.M., March 29,
2018 for furnishing and deliv-
ering asphalt materials
required in the maintenance
of Section 18-00000-00-GM,
Douglas County and at that
time publicly opened and
read.
2. Proposals shall be submit-
ted on forms furnished by the
Local Agency which may be
obtained from the office of
the County Engineer, and
shall be enclosed in a enve-
lope endorsed "Douglas
County Asphalt Material Pro-
posal, Section 18-00000-00-
GM”
3. The right is reserved to
reject any and all proposals
and to waive technicalities.
4. A proposal guarantee will
be required.
By Order of
Douglas County Board
James E. Crane 
February 28, 2018

LEGAL NOTICE
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION

Notice of Material Letting
1. Sealed proposals will be
received in the office of the
Douglas County Engineer
until 2:00 M03 March 29,
2018 for furnishing and deliv-
ering asphalt materials
required in the maintenance
of Section 18-XX000-00-
GM, Various Road Districts,
Douglas County; and at that
time publicly opened and
read.
2. Proposals shall be submit-
ted on forms furnished by the
Local Agency which may be
obtained from the office of
the County Engineer, and
shall be enclosed in a enve-
lope endorsed "Various Road
Districts Asphalt Material
Proposal Section 18-XX000-
00-GM”.
3. The right is reserved to
reject any and all proposals
and to waive technicalities.
4. A proposal guarantee will
be required.
By Order of
Douglas County Board
James E, Crane
March l, 2018

LEGAL NOTICE
Take Notice

Certificate No: 2014-00065
TO:  Jimmie Shellenbarger;
Edward E Beasley; Douglas
County Clerk; Occupants
And unknown owners or par-
ties interested and nonrecord
claimants.  A Petition for Tax
Deed on premises described
below has been filed in the
Circuit Court of DOUGLAS
County, Illinois as Case No.
15-TX-1-3.
The real estate is described
as:  Lot 1 in Block 7 of “B.F.
Johnston’s Second Addition
to the Village, now City of
Villa Grove.  Situated in the
County of Douglas and the
State of Illinois.  
Parcel #:  04-03-11-117-007
Said property was sold on
October 22, 2015 for the Gen-
eral Taxes for the year 2014.
The period of redemption will
expire on July 9, 2018.  On
August 9, 2018, the petitioner
will make application to such
court in said County for an
order for Tax Deed should the
real estate not be redeemed.
P &N Properties, Inc.
Petitioner

LEGAL NOTICE
Take Notice

Certificate No: 2014-00145
TO:  Christina Vandeventer;
Villa Grove State Bank; Dou-
glas County Clerk; Occupants
And unknown owners or par-
ties interested and nonrecord
claimants.  A Petition for Tax
Deed on premises described
below has been filed in the
Circuit Court of DOUGLAS
County, Illinois as Case No.
15-TX-1-8.
The real estate is described
as:  Lot 16 and the East 1/2 of
Lot 15 in Block 21 of the
“Original Town, now City of
Tuscola.”  Situated in the
County of Douglas and the
State of Illinois
Parcel #:  09-02-34-141-016
Said property was sold on
October 22, 2015 for the Gen-
eral Taxes for the year 2014.
The period of redemption will
expire on July 9, 2018.  On
August 9, 2018, the petitioner
will make application to such
court in said County for an
order for Tax Deed should the
real estate not be redeemed.
P &N Properties, Inc.
Petitioner

LEGAL NOTICE
Take Notice

Certificate No:
2014-00118 & 2014-00119

TO:  Eric J Rusher; Douglas
County Clerk; Occupants
And unknown owners or par-
ties interested and nonrecord
claimants.  A Petition for Tax
Deed on premises described
below has been filed in the
Circuit Court of DOUGLAS
County, Illinois as Case No.
15-TX1-5.
The real estate is described
as:  That part of the following
described premises falling
within Parcel# 07-06-31-301-
004, described as follows:
Beginning at a  point 360 feet
North of the Southeast corner
of Block 3 of “Stallings Addi-
tion to the “Original Town,
(now City) of Newman, Dou-
glas County, Illinois”; thence
West 251 1/2 feet; thence
North 290 feet; thence East
239 1/2 feet; thence South
120 feet; thence East 12 feet;
thence South 170 feet to the
place of beginning.  EXCEPT
the West 50 feet thereof.  Sit-
uated in the County of Dou-
glas and the State of Illinois
Parcel #:  07-06-31-301-004
AND, That part of the follow-
ing described premises falling
within Parcel# 07-06-31-301-
005, described as follows:
Beginning at a point 360 feet
North of the Southeast corner
of Block 3 of “Stallings Addi-
tion to the “Original Town,
(now City) of Newman, Dou-
glas County, Illinois”; thence
West 251 1/2 feet; thence
North 290 feet; thence East
239 1/2 feet; thence South
120 feet; thence East 12 feet;
thence South 170 feet to the
place of beginning.  EXCEPT
the West 50 feet thereof.  Sit-
uated in the County of Dou-
glas and the State of Illinois
Said property was sold on
October 22, 2015 for the Gen-
eral Taxes for the year 2014.
The period of redemption will
expire on July 9, 2018.  On
August 9, 2018, the petitioner
will make application to such
court in said County for an
order for Tax Deed should the
real estate not be redeemed.
P &N Properties, Inc.
Petitioner

LEGAL NOTICE
STATE OF ILLINOIS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE SIXTH 

JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
DOUGLAS COUNTY – 

IN PROBATE
IN THE MATTER OF THE
ESTATE OF
WILFRED LALEY,
DECEASED.
NO. 2018-P-8
NOTICE FOR PUBLICA-
TION - CLAIMS
Notice is given of the death of
WILFRED LALEY, of Tus-
cola, Illinois, who died on
February 7, 2018.  Letters of
Office as Independent Execu-
tor were issued on March 5,
2018 to ROBERT E. LALEY,
1805 Whisper Meadow Lane,
Mahomet, Illinois 61853,
whose attorney is E. Robert
Anderson of Anderson Law
Offices, 1204 North Main
Street, P.O. Box 10, Paris, Illi-
nois 61944.
Claims against the estate may
be filed in the office of the
Clerk of the Court at Tuscola,
Douglas County, Illinois, or
with the representative, or
both, on or before September
14, 2018 and any claim not
filed within that period is
barred.  Copies of a claim
filed with the Clerk must be
mailed or delivered to the
Executor and to the attorney
within ten (10) days after it
has been filed.
Robert E. Laley, 
Independent Executor
By: E. Robert Anderson
Anderson Law Offices
1204 North Main Street
P.O. Box 10
Paris, Illinois 61944-0010
(217) 465-3535

LEGAL NOTICE
ASSUMED NAME 

PUBLICATION NOTICE
Public Notice is hereby given
that on March 9, 2018, a cer-
tificate was filed in the Office
of the County Clerk of DOU-
GLAS County, Illinois, set-
ting forth the names and post-
office addresses of all the per-
sons owning, conducting, and
transacting the business
known as Shalynn’s Hope,
Inc. located at 224 North
Iowa Street, Atwood, 61913
which certificate sets forth the
owners as follows:
Stacy Kay Welch
Dated March 9, 2018
Judi L. Pollock
County Clerk

LEGAL NOTICE
Take Notice

Certificate No: 2014-00122
TO:  Daniel E Milburn; Kim-
berly D Milburn; First Neigh-
bor Bank, National Associa-
tion; Douglas County Clerk;
Occupants
And unknown owners or par-
ties interested and nonrecord
claimants.  A Petition for Tax
Deed on premises described
below has been filed in the
Circuit Court of DOUGLAS
County, Illinois as Case No.
15-TX-1-6.
The real estate is described
as:  Lots 12 and 13 in Block 5
of the “Original Town of
Newman, Douglas County,
Illinois.”  Situated in the
County of Douglas and the
State of Illinois
Parcel #:  07-06-31-305-008
Said property was sold on
October 22, 2015 for the Gen-
eral Taxes for the year 2014.
The period of redemption will
expire on July 9, 2018.  On
August 9, 2018, the petitioner
will make application to such
court in said County for an
order for Tax Deed should the
real estate not be redeemed.
P &N Properties, Inc.
Petitioner

LEGAL NOTICE
Take Notice

Certificate No: 2014-00077
TO:  Kenneth Johnson; John
E Fick; Douglas County
Clerk; Occupants
And unknown owners or par-
ties interested and nonrecord
claimants.  A Petition for Tax
Deed on premises described
below has been filed in the
Circuit Court of DOUGLAS
County, Illinois as Case No.
15-TX-1-4.
The real estate is described
as:  Lot 15 and the South 21
1/2 feet of Lot 14 in Block 15
of the “Original Town, now
Village of Atwood, Douglas
County, Illinois.  Situated in
the County of Douglas and
the State of Illinois.  
Parcel #:  05-01-31-110-019
Said property was sold on
October 22, 2015 for the Gen-
eral Taxes for the year 2014.
The period of redemption will
expire on July 9, 2018.  On
August 9, 2018, the petitioner
will make application to such
court in said County for an
order for Tax Deed should the
real estate not be redeemed.
P &N Properties, Inc.
Petitioner

LEGAL NOTICE
Take Notice

Certificate No: 2014-00124
TO:  Alene M Harter; Bradley
Yoder; Longview State Bank;
Douglas County Clerk; Occu-
pants
And unknown owners or par-
ties interested and nonrecord
claimants.  A Petition for Tax
Deed on premises described
below has been filed in the
Circuit Court of DOUGLAS
County, Illinois as Case No.
15-TX-1-7.
The real estate is described
as:  Lots 5 and 6 in Block 4 of
“Stalling’s First Addition to
the City of Newman, Douglas
County, Illinois.”  Situated in
the County of Douglas and
the State of Illinois
Parcel #:  07-06-31-309-007
Said property was sold on
October 22, 2015 for the Gen-
eral Taxes for the year 2014.
The period of redemption will
expire on July 9, 2018.  On
August 9, 2018, the petitioner
will make application to such
court in said County for an
order for Tax Deed should the
real estate not be redeemed.
P &N Properties, Inc.
Petitioner

LEGAL NOTICE
NOTICE OF BIDS TO 

BE RECEIVED
(1) Sealed proposals will be
received in the office of the
County Engineer until 2:00
0'clock P.M., March 29, 2018
for spreading various grades
of road oil and liquid asphalt
and for spreading blotter
aggregate from stockpiles on
county highways and at that
time publicly opened and
read.
(2) Proposals shall be submit-
ted on forms furnished by the
County that may be obtained
at the Office of the County
Engineer, and shall be
enclosed in an envelope
endorsed "2018 Spreading
Material Proposal, Douglas
County"
(3) The right is reserved to
reject any and all proposals
and to waive technicalities. A
proposal guarantee will not be
required.
(4) All Proposed work shall
be completed no later than
August 17, 2018.
By Order of
Douglas County Board
James E. Crane, P.E.
March 1, 2018

TUSCOLA
Rt. 36, Tuscola • 253-4781

Deli Hours: 
10:30 a.m.-7 p.m.

menu

Week
ly

All Deli Dinners--$6.99

Chicken Dinners--$5.99

Kids Meal-$3.99

(Chicken Leg or 
Strip + 2 sides)

Sunday: Meat Loaf, Country Fried Steak, Party Potatoes
Monday: Chicken ala King
Tuesday: Ham & Beans and Cornbread, Beef & Noodles
Wednesday: Lasagna
Thursday: Taco Salad, Italian Beef, Chicken & Noodles
Friday: Catfish, Walleye and Mac & Cheese
Saturday: Chicken Livers 

5.5-7.3 oz.
Kraft Macaroni &

Cheese 

5/$5
Spring

6 oz. pkg. Blackberries 2/$4

Family Pack
Boneless
Skinless

Chicken Breast

$1.99

In The Husk
Bi-Color 
Sweet Corn 

5/$2
$5.99

Prices good 3-18 thru 3-24
Don’t forget to use
your 3rd week of
coupons from the
IGA Coupon book.

6 mega rolls or 
12 double rolls
Angel
Soft 
Bath
Tissue

$$1..6699 llbb..

LEGAL NOTICE
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

OF THE SIXTH 
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
DOUGLAS COUNTY,

ILLINOIS
IN PROBATE
In the Matter of the Estate of
JAMES R. WIESENER,
Deceased. No.  18-P-2
NOTICE OF DEATH AND
CLAIM PERIOD
Notice is given of the death of
JAMES R. WIESENER.  Let-
ters of office were issued on
March 1, 2018 to Amy
Wiesener, 407 S. Niles
Avenue, Tuscola, IL 61953,
whose attorney is Chad S.
Beckett of Beckett Law
Office, P.C.
Claims against the estate may
be filed in the Office of the
Clerk of the Circuit Court,
Douglas County Courthouse,
401 South Center Street, P.O.
Box 50, Tuscola, Illinois
61953, on or before 6 months
after the 1st appearance of
this Notice and any claim not
filed within that period is
barred.
Amy Wiesener, Executor
Chad S. Beckett
BECKETT LAW OFFICE,
P.C.
Attorney for Executor
401 South Main, 
P.O. Box 348
Tuscola, IL 61953-0348
Phone:  217/253-2383
chad@beckettlawpc.com

LEGAL NOTICE
STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS
CERTIFICATE

I, Elizabeth A. Leamon, certi-
fy that I am the duly elected
and acting Municipal Clerk of
the City of Tuscola, Douglas,
County, Illinois.
I further certify that on March
12, 2018, the Corporate
Authorities of the City of Tus-
cola passed and approved
Resolution No. 2018-R-2,
entitled
A RESOLUTION TO CON-
SIDER ADOPTION OF THE
INTERNATIONAL SOLAR
ENERGY PROVISIONS
(2015)
which provided by its terms
that it should be published in
pamphlet form.
The pamphlet form of Reso-
lution No. 2018-R-2, includ-
ing the Resolution and cover
sheet thereof, was prepared,
and a copy of such Resolution
was posted in City Hall, 214
N. Main St., commencing on
March 13, 2018 and continu-
ing for at least ten days there-
after.  Copies of such Resolu-
tion were also available for
public inspection upon
request in the office of the
Municipal Clerk.
DATED at Tuscola, Illinois,
this 12th day of March, 2018.
Elizabeth A. Leamon, City
Clerk

With use of a buyer premium, we sell
land at auction at zero seller cost!

S E L L A F A R M
Your Team On The Ground®

ZERO Commission Cost
ZEROAdvertising Cost
ZERO Survey Cost (paid by buyer)
ZERO Title Search Cost
ZERO Title Insurance Cost
ZERO Seller Real Estate Tax(12mo)
ZERO Deed Preparation
ZERO Transfer Tax Declaration Prep
ZERO State Transfer Tax
ZERO Recording Fee
Includes: Drone tours, Aerial Photography /

flyovers, multi page 11” x 17” full color
brochures, signage on highways, print ads in
statewide and local publications, web ads on

websites including Sellafarm, Parrottauctions,
Auctionzip, Land Watch & Lands of America.

S E L L A F A R M
Your Team On The Ground®

1-800-294-5738
SELLAFARM.COM

To Advertise in
The Tuscola 

Journal please 
call 253-5086

www.thetuscolajournal.com
Online only subscriptions

The TUSCOLA

JOURNAL

N O W  
AVA I L A B L E

$22

Questions: 253-5086



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


